P13000014856

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only

300244618393

02/12/13--01010--002 **70.00

FILED 13 FEB 12 PM 4: 05 SECRETASY DE STATE BALLAHASSEE FLORID

2

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: LAE Investments Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

Filing Fee

☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED

FROM: Jeffrey Tew, Esq.

Name (Printed or typed)

1441 Brickell Avenue, 15th Floor

Address

Miami, FL 33131

City, State & Zip

305-536-8452

Daytime Telephone number

jt@tewlaw.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

.

-	F.S. (Profit)
Inc.	
	Mailing address, if different is:
d all lawful	business
	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
L	SS5 2
	05 05
	3*
	Louis Ferolito, VP & Sec
	360 Collins Avenue
_ Address:	Unit 204
_	
-	Miami Beach, FL 33139
_ Name and Title	;
_ Address:	
	d all lawful

Name and Title:_________Name and Title:_______ Address _____ Address:

Name and	Title:	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
		<u> </u>	
ARTICLE VI The name and Flo	REGISTERED AGENT orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Jeffrey Tew, Esq.		
Address:	1441 Brickell Avenue, 15th Floor		
Audress.	Miami, FL 33131	-	ALLSEC F
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		EB 12
The <u>name and ad</u>	dress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Louis Ferolito	_	
Address:	360 Collins Ave., Unit 204		NIE NIE NIE
Adultss.	Miami Beach, FL 33139		- -
	ed as registered agent to accept service of proce		
this certificate, I a	m familiar with and accept the appointment as r	egisierea agent ana agree	02-04-13
- 4/11	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
	iment and affirm that the facts stated herein a		
document to the L	pepartment of State constitutes a third degree fel	ony as provided for in s.81	02-04-13
	Louis FEROL		
